
JCCCAT (1 6 )  1061 -1 136 (1 988) 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Chemical Communications 

Number 16 
1988 

CONTENTS 
1061 De Novo Biosynthesis of Polypropionate Metabolites in the Marine Pulmonate Siphonaria denticulata 

1063 Unusually Short Phantom Bonds containing Si and P Atoms. A Theoretical Study of 2,4,5-Trioxa-1,3-disilabicy- 

1065 Six-fold Rotational Potentials in Substituted Ethanes; a Dynamic N.M.R. Study of Tri-t-alkylmethanols 

1067 Time-resolved E. S.R. Study of Triplet Ketoamines Generated by Intramolecular Proton Transfer in Free Schiff Bases 

1069 E.S.R. Evidence for the Rearrangement at 77 K of Ionized Allylamine to the Distonic Radical Cation CH2CH2CH=NH2 

107 1 Photoisomerisation of Benzenetriosmium Cluster Complexes: a Model for Arene Activation on Flat Metal Surfaces 

1074 Diels-Alder Addition of Cyclopentadiene to Allenic Esters: Catalysis by Lanthanide Complexes 

1075 Catalytic Oxidation of 2,6-Di-t-butyl-4-methylphenol by a Supported Iron Complex 

1076 Synthesis and Structural Analysis of a Vinyliodonium Salt with an a-Silyl Substituent, and Generation of an Iodonium 

1077 Bicyclo[ 1.1 .O]tetragermane and Bicyclo[2.2.0]hexagermane; An Ab Znitio Study of Bicyclic Germanium Compounds 

1079 Pericyclynosilanes: Synthesis of a New Class of Cyclic Organosilicon Compounds 

1081 A Retro-malonate Addition Reaction: Synthesis of 3,4-Condensed Heteroaromatic Pyrroles 

1083 The First Octasilacubane System: Synthesis of Octakis-(t-butyldimethylsilyl)pentacyclo[4.2.O.O~~~.0~~~.0~~7]octasilane 

1084 Hexagonal Orthovanadates as Catalysts in the Oxidation of Methanol to Formaldehyde 
1085 Enzymic Oxidative Modification of Prenyl Groups. The Biosynthetic Origins of the E-Ring Systems of Rotenone and 

Prabha Bhandari, Leslie Crombie, Mark Sanders, Donald A. Whiting 
1087 Solution Conformation and Pseudorotational Barriers of 1,3,7,9-Tetraselenacyclododecane and its 5,5,11 ,ll-Tetramethyl 

1089 Tetralithiation of Tetraselenafulvalene: a New Synthesis of Tetrasubstituted Tetraselenafulvalenes 

1090 Absence of the )-Nitro Effect’ in the Photochemical Reactions of 3-Chloro-3-aryldiazirines in the Presence of Amines 

1092 Reaction of Pentacarbonyl( alkoxyalky1carbene)chromium Complexes with N,  N-Dimethylformamide Dialkyl Acetals: 

Denise C. 
Manker, Mary J. Garson, D. John Faulkner 

clo[ 1.1. llpentane and its Phosphorus Dication Analogue 

Anderson, Peter A. Kirsch, J. S. Lomas 

Shozo Tero-Kubota, Kouto Migita, Kimio Akiyama, Yusaku Ikegami 

Sheng Dai, Qing-Xiang Guo, Jih Tzong Wang, Ffrancon Williams 

Mark A. Gallop, Brian F. G. Johnson, Jack Lewis, Andrew McCamley, Robin N. Perutz 

Ishar, A. Wali 

Piscina, Francesc Borrull 

Ylide from it 

Shigeru Nagase, Mari Nakano 

Scott S. D. Brown 

TSOU, Yu-Chang Li, Ren-Sheng Lee, Fu-Yuan Tsai, Ren-Hwa Yeh 

Hideyuki Matsumoto, Koichi Higuchi, Yoshinori Hoshino, Hitoshi Koike, Yoshitake Naoi, Yoichiro Nagai 

Shigeru Nagase, Takako Kudo, Toshiya Kurakake 
J. Edgar 

+ 

R. P. Gandhi, M. P. S. 

Narcis Homs, Pilar Ramirez de la 

Masahito Ochiai, Munetaka Kunishima, Kaoru Fuji, Motoo Shiro, Yoshimitsu Nagao 

Roberto Bortolin, Bhukan Parbhoo, 

Chin-Kang Sha, Chiu-Peng 

Pilar Salagre, Jesus E. Sueiras 

Amorphigenin 

Derivative 

Rajeswari, Yvette A. Jackson, Michael P. Cava 

Hideo Tornioka, Fusao Haya, Kunihiko Suzuki 

Synthesis of Pentacarbonyl(a1koxyenaminocarbene) and -(dialkoxycarbene)chromium Complexes 
Emanuela Licandro, Antonio Papagni, Stefan0 Maiorana, Angiola Chiesi Villa, Carlo Guastini 

1,g-diacetic Acid and the Tricyclic Lactam 15,18-Dioxo-l,5,8,12-Tetra-azatricyclo[lO.2.2.2~~*]tetradecane 
David Parker, James Chapman, George Ferguson 

Jones, Adrian M. Thompson 

B. Mario Pinto, Blair D. Johnston, Raymond J. Batchelor, Jian-Hua Gu 
Sundaramoorthi 

Lucian0 Lattuada, 

1094 Selective N,N-Functionalisation of Cyclam: Crystal Structure of the Cu2+ Complex of 1,4,8,1l-Tetra-azacyclotetradecane- 
Ian M. Helps, 

David W. 1095 Regioselective Suprafacial 1,SHydrogen Shifts in o-Quinodimethanes; a Route to 4-Deoxypodophyllotoxin 

i 



J.  CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1988 

1097 Enol Content of a-Pyridyl- and Pyridinio-acetophenones 

1098 A Geminal Interaction in the Iodination of Methoxyacetone 
1100 Tetraphenylborate Anion Oxidation by Acidic Co2+ Cations: Synthesis and Properties of Pyridine-Cobalt(1) Complexes 

Giuseppe Fachinetti, Tiziana Funaioli, Pier Francesco Zanazzi 
1101 Active Transport of Sodium and Potassium Ions in Opposite Directions by a Novel Bis(crown ether) Yohji Nakatsuji, 

Masayuki Sakamoto, Mitsuo Okahara 
1103 New Limits of Silicon-29 Solid-state N.M.R. Chemical Shifts 
1104 Photopolymerization in Monolayers of an Amphiphilic Diacetylene Derivative containing a Ferrocene Group 

Fukuda, Toshiki Koyama, Kenji Hanabusa, Hirofusa Shirai, Hiroo Nakahara, Kiyoshige Fukuda 
1106 Effect of the Phosphine Ligand Cone Angle on the Metal Frameworks of Heteronuclear Cluster Compounds containing 

Cu(PR,) (R = alkyl or aryl) Groups: X-Ray Structure Analyses of [CU~RU~(~~-H)~(CO)~~(PR~)~] (R = cyclo-C6H,, or 
CHMe,) 

Ethers 

between sp2 Carbon Centres leading to Functionalised Alkenes 

Yamago, Eiichi Nakamura 

Synthesis of Branched-chain Sugars 
Heras 

11 15 Dissociative Electron Transfer between Arene Radical Anions and 1-Iodobutane studied by Pulse Radiolysis 
Grimshaw, John R. Langan, G. Arthur Salmon 

1117 Biosynthesis of Vitamin BI2: When is the 12P-Methyl Group of the Vitamin Generated by Acetate Decarboxylation? 
Francis Blanche, Sheetal Handa, Denis Thibaut, Colin L. Gibson, Finian J. Leeper, Alan R. Battersby 

1119 From Metal Imides and Molecular Nitrogen to Ammonia and Dinitrogen Complexes 
Christopher J. Pickett 

1121 An Alternative Synthetic Route to 3H-Azepines: Thermal Isomerization of 2,4- and 3,5-Di-t-butyl-3a,Sa-dihydro-3H- 
cyclobuta[b]pyrroles 

1123 Formation of Two-Carbon Acids from Carbon Dioxide by Photoreduction on Cadmium Sulphide 
T. S. Irvine, Eileen P. Murphy, James Grimshaw 

1125 Identification and Characterisation of Shunt Metabolites from Isopenicillin N Synthase 
Adlington, Mark Bradley, William J. Norris, Nicholas J. Turner, Akira Yoshida 

1128 y-Lactam Formation from Tripeptides with Isopenicillin N Synthase 
Freeman, Mark Bradley, Robert M. Adlington, Sadie Long-Fox, Christopher J. Schofield 

1130 Rhenium Complexes containing an q2-Thiocarbamoyl Group: Synthesis, Electrochemistry, and Crystal Structure of 
[Re(S2CNEt2),(SCNEt2>(PPh3)]ClO4 
Hiroo Kuma, Yoshihiko Kushi 

Effect Spectroscopy 

Reactivity of (q-C5Me4R)2Ta2(p-X)4 (R = Me, Et; X = C1, Br) 

Jose Barluenga, Francisco J. Fananas, Francisco Foubelo, Miguel Yus 

A. R. Edwin Carey, Shaikha Al-Quatami, Rory A. 

Rory A. More O’Ferrall, Brian A. Murray 
More O’Ferrall, Brian A. Murray 

M. T. Weller, G. Wong 
Akio 

Trushar Adatia, Paul J. McCarthy, Mary McPartlin, Mine Rizza, Ian D. Salter 
1108 Switching of the Reaction Pathway for [ 1,214 1,4]- and [2,3]-Wittig Rearrangements of 3-Aryl-2-propenyl Propargyl 

11 10 Hydrocobaltation-Dehydrocobaltation Reactions in Synthesis: A New Approach to the Controlled Cross-Coupling 

11 12 Synthesis of [3.3.3]Propellanes by ‘Exocyclic’ Transannular Cycloaddition of Olefinic Methylenecyclopropanes 

11 14 Novel Aldol-Type Cyclocondensation of 0-Mesyl (Methylsulphonyl) Cyanohydrins. Application to the Stereospecific 

Kenji Hayakawa, Ayumi Hayashida, Ken Kanematsu 

Harcharan Bhandal, Gerald Pattenden 
Shigeru 

Ana Calvo-Mateo, Maria-Jose Camarasa, Angel Diaz-Ortiz, Federico G. de las 

James 

Modher Y. Mohammed, 

Kyosuke Satake, Hidekazu Saitoh, Masaru Kimura, Shiro Morosawa 
Brian R. Eggins, John 

Jack E. Baldwin, Robert M. 

Jack E. Baldwin, William J. Norris, Richard T. 

Akio Ichimura, Yoshiaki Yamamoto, Takayoshi Kajino, Toyokichi Kitagawa, 

1132 An Essentially Planar Conformation Determined for an Arylsulphonylurea by Low-temperatcure Nuclear Overhauser 
Patrick Camilleri, Barbara Odell, Henry S. Rzepa, Richard N. Sheppard 

1133 A New Class of Reactive, Transition Metal-Metal Doubly-bonded Organodimetallic Complexes: Synthesis, Structure, and 

1135 Direct Regio- and Stereo-selective Lithiation of Secondary Ally1 and Methylallyl Amines: Reaction with Electrophiles 
Ching Ting, Norman C. Baenziger, Louis Messerle 

0 COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1988 

[1 



J .  CHEM. S O C . ,  CHEM. COMMUN., 1988 

AUTHOR INDEX 
Adatia, Trushar, 1106 
Adlington, Robert M., 1125, 

Akiyama, Kimio, 1067 
Al-Quatami, Shaikha, 1097 
Anderson, J . Edgar, 1065 
Baenziger, Norman C., 1133 
Baldwin, Jack E., 1125, 1128 
Barluenga, Jose, 1135 
Batchelor, Raymond J. ,  1087 
Battersby, Alan R., 1117 
Bhandal, Harcharan, 1110 
Bhandari, Prabha, 1085 
Blanche, Francis, 1117 
Borrull, Francesc, 1075 
Bortolin, Roberto, 1079 
Bradley, Mark, 1125, 1128 
Brown, Scott S. D., 1079 
Calvo-Mateo, Ana, 11 14 
Camarasa, Maria-JosC, 1114 
Camilleri, Patrick, 1132 
Carey, A. R. Edwin, 1097 
Cava, Michael P., 1089 
Chapman, James, 1094 
Chiesi Villa, Angiola, 1092 
Crombie, Leslie, 1085 
Dai, Sheng, 1069 
de las Heras, Frederico, 1114 
Diaz-Ortiz, Angel, 11 14 
Eggins, Brian R., 1123 
Fachinetti, Giuseppe, 1100 
Fananas, Francisco J . ,  1135 
Faulkner, D.  John, 1061 
Ferguson, George, 1094 
Foubelo, Francisco, 1135 
Freeman, Richard T.,  1128 
Fuji, Kaoru, 1076 
Fukuda, Akio, 1104 
Fukuda, Kiyoshige, 1104 
Funaioli, Tiziana, 1100 
Gallop, Mark A , ,  1071 

1128 

Gandhi, R. P., 1074 
Garson, Mary J., 1061 
Gibson, Colin L., 1117 
Grimshaw, James, 1115, 1123 
Gu, Jian-Hua, 1087 
Guastini, Carlo, 1092 
Guo, Qing-Xiang, 1069 
Hanabusa, Kenji, 1104 
Handa, Sheetal, 1117 
Haya, Fusao, 1090 
Hayakawa, Kenji, 1108 
Hayashida, Ayumi, 1108 
Helps, Ian M., 1094 
Higuchi, Koichi, 1083 
Homs, Narcis, 1075 
Hoshino, Yoshinori, 1083 
Ichimura, Akio, 1130 
Ikegami, Yusaku, 1067 
Irvine, John T. S . ,  1123 
Ishar, M. P. S.,  1074 
Jackson, Yvette A.,  1089 
Johnson, Brian F. G., 1071 
Johnston, Blair D.,  1087 
Jones, David W., 1095 
Kajino, Takayoshi, 1130 
Kanematsu, Ken, 1108 
Kimura, Masaru, 1121 
Kirsch, Peter A., 1065 
Kitagawa, Toyokichi, 1130 
Koike, Hitoshi, 1083 
Koyama, Toshiki, 1104 
Kudo, Takako, 1063 
Kuma, Hiroo, 1130 
Kunishima, Munetaka, 1076 
Kurakake, Toshiya, 1063 
Kushi, Yoshihiko, 1130 
Langan, John R., 1115 
Lattuada, Luciano, 1092 
Lee, Ren-Sheng, 1081 
Leeper, Finian J . ,  1117 
Lewis, Jack, 1071 

Li, Yu-Chang, 1081 
Licandro, Emanuala, 1092 
Lomas, J. S.,  1065 
Long-Fox, Sadie, 1128 
McCamley, Andrew, 1071 
McCarthy, Paul J., 1106 
McPartlin, Mary, 1106 
Maiorana, Stefano, 1092 
Manker, Denise C., 1061 
Matsumoto, Hideyuki, 1083 
Messerle, Louis, 1133 
Migita, Kouto, 1067 
Mohammed, Modher Y., 11 19 
More O’Ferrall, Rory A.,  

Morosawa, Shiro, 1121 
Murphy, Eileen P.,  1123 
Murray, Brian A., 1097, 1098 
Nagai, Yoichiro, 1083 
Nagao, Yoshimitsu, 1076 
Nagase, Shigeru, 1063, 1077 
Nakahara, Hiroo, 1104 
Nakamura, Eiichi, 1112 
Nakano, Mari, 1077 
Nakatsuji, Yohji, 1101 
Naoi, Yoshitake, 1083 
Norris, William J., 1125, 1128 
Ochiai, Masahito, 1076 
Odell, Barbara, 1132 
Okahara, Mitsuo, 1101 
Papagni, Antonio, 1092 
Parbhoo, Bhukan, 1079 
Parker, David, 1094 
Pattenden, Gerald, 11 10 
Perutz, Robin N., 1071 
Pickett, Christopher J. ,  1119 
Pinto, B. Mario, 1087 
Rajeswari, Sundaramoorthi, 

Ramirez de la Piscina, Pilar, 

1097, 1098 

1089 

1075 

Rizza, Mine, 1106 
Rzepa, Henry S . ,  1132 
Saitoh, Hidekazu, 1121 
Sakamoto, Masayuki, 1101 
Salagre, Pilar, 1084 
Salmon, G. Arthur, 1115 
Salter, Ian D., 1106 
Sanders, Mark, 1085 
Satake, Kyosuke, 1121 
Schofield, Christopher J., 

Sha, Chin-Kang, 1081 
Sheppard, Richard N.,  1132 
Shirai, Hirofusa, 1104 
Shiro, Motoo, 1076 
Sueiras, Jesus E., 1084 
Suzuki, Kunihiko, 1090 
Tero-Kubota, Shozo, 1067 
Thibaut, Denis, 1117 
Thompson, Adrian M., 1095 
Ting, Ching, 1133 
Tomioka, Hideo, 1090 
Tsai, Fu-Yuan, 1081 
Tsou, Chiu-Peng, 1081 
Turner, Nicholas J . ,  1125 
Wali, A. ,  1074 
Wang, Jih Tzong, 1069 
Weller, M. T., 1103 
Whiting, Donald A., 1085 
Williams, Ffrancon, 1069 
Wong, G., 1103 
Yamago, Shigeru, 11 12 
Yamamoto, Yoshiaki, 1130 
Yeh, Ren-Hwa, 1081 
Yoshida, Akira, 1125 
Yus, Miguel, 1135 
Zanazzi, Pier Francesco, 1100 

1128 

... 
111 



I Two Essential Bulletins 
covering Laboratory and 
Chemical Industry Hazards 
Laboratory Hazards Bulletin (LHB) is a current awareness 
periodical providing invaluable information on safety measures, potential 
hazards and new legislation, affecting all those working in laboratories. 
Published monthly, each issue contains between 60-70 references drawn from 
current scientific and technical literature worldwide. The references include 
document titles, bibliographic citations and abstracts, plus contact address if 
necessary. Also included is a Hazards Data Sheet relating to a specific chemical 
compound. 
ISSN 0261 2917 1988 Subscription 
UK f90.00 USA $169.00 Rest of World f104.00 

730 Liquid nitrogen 

Lindsay. W .  N San Jose. CA. USA 
Chem. Eng. News 15 Jun 1987. 65 (24).  2 

This letter draws attention to the hazards of liquid nitrogen. with the present excitement about new compounds that 
become super'conductors at liquid nitrogen temperatures. Liquid nitrogen. which boils at -195"C, will. if left exposed 
to air. condense oxygen. which boils at -183.O"C. The resulting liquid can have strong oxidizing properties. and in 
the presence of oil or other easily oxidized substances. may react violently. It is advised that Thermos bottles of 
liquid nitrogen are not left sitting around unused or uncovered. 

Chemical Hazards in Industry (CHI) is a current awareness 
periodical providing comprehensive, up-to-date information on health and 
safety, hazards, plant safety, legislation, protective equipment and storage, 
relating to the chemical and allied industries. Each monthly issue contains 
approximately 300 references drawn from over 200 of the world's most important 
primary journals. Each reference includes document title, bibliographic details 
and abstract, plus contact address if necessary. Each issue contains chemical 
and subject indexes. 
ISSN 0265 5721 1988 Subscription 
UK f192.00 USA $359.00 Rest of World f216.00 

2921 
38. A report is given of a fire at a printed circuit board manufacturer in Telford, 
Salop, on 28 Dec 1986. The probable cause was identified as ignition of solvent 
vapours by a heating element left on  during the Xmas holidays. 

Printed circuit board manufactures - fire. Fire Prev. June 1987, (200), 

Don't be without these invaluable publications - write to us for further details and receive 
a sample issue free! Simply complete and return the slip below. 

0 Please send me a free sample issue of LHB 
0 Please send me a free sample issue of CHI 

Name ........................................................................... 

Position ........................................................................ 

Organisation ................................................................ 

Address ....................................................................... 

...................................................................................... 

Please return to: 
Alison Cowley, Royal Society of Chemistry 
The University, Nottingham NG7 2RD, United Kingdom 

To order please phone 
(0602) 50741 1 quoting 
your credit card details - 
we now accept 
AccessIVisdMastercardl 
Eurocard. Or write to the 
address below enclosing a 
cheque made payable to 
the Royal Society of 
Chemistry. We can also 
issue pro-forma invoices if 
required. 

ROYAL 
SOCIETY OF 
CHEMISTRY 

F && 
lnformatm 
!k'VKeS 




